PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David EVANS	09/28/2006
Benjamin RUCIAK	10/04/2006
William THORPE	10/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	In The Chair Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	1st Floor, 25 Gresham St. Adelaide	
City:	South Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11568265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VIRGINIA 20191 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P31009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Boshnick

Total Attachments: 2

source=p31009_assignmen#page1.tif source=p31009_assignmen#page2.tif

REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0452

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE,

David EVANS, a citizen of Australia residing at 22 Little Sturt Street, Adelaide, 5000, South Australia, Australia,

BENJAMIN K

5066, SA, Australia formally of BG,

12 Thinkell Ave Beaumont Ben RUCIAK, a citizen of Australia residing at 22A Chapel Street, Magill, 5072, South Australia, Australia, and

22a chapel st Magil 5072 SA Australia

William THORPE, a citizen of New Zealand residing at 28 Alton Avenue, Northcote, 1310, New Zealand

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING A MUSICAL PERFORMANCE

for	hich we have executed an Application for National Phase in the United State	25
on .	, and was accorded U.S. Serial No.	
and		

WHEREAS,

In the Chair Pty Ltd,

with an office at 1st Floor, 25 Gresham Street Adelaide 5000 South Australia Australia

ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

> David EVANS BENJAMING RUCIAK and William THORPE

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

IN THE CHAIR PTY LTD,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under this said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the

> PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0453

United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Pat ent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

IN THE CHAIR PTY LTD.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

IN THE CHAIR PTY LTD,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

IN THE CHAIR PTY LTD.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures

Date: _	28	September	_ 2006	The state of the s
		•		David EVANS (Inventor)
Date: _	4	0 ctober	_ 2006	Book
			BENTAMIA	BERUCIAK (Inventor)
Date: _	4 0	Octobe	_ 2006	WIhorle
				William THORPE / (Inventor)

RECORDED: 10/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 018431 FRAME: 0454